PANHANDLE
REGIONAL
PLANNING

- COMMISSION

DATE:

FROM:
SUBJECT:

Did you know that used motor oil is easily recycled? This heavily used oil can be cleaned up and re-packaged for use all over again! To get your
community set up to recycle used motor oil, you will need to provide a container that is accessible for your residents to dispose of their used
motor oil into with ease and can also be picked up by the recycler. Grant funds have enabled many of our jurisdictions the ability to re-use this
material through the used motor oil containers. Don’t forget to move that cardboard and paper. When you are ready for a pick-up, call me to get

February, 2025
TO: Panhandle Environmental Partnership Members and Regional City Officials
Daphne Morcom, Regional Services Program Specialist
KTR Monthly Price Sheet

scheduled for a truck, (806) 372-3381. Thanks, Daphne

COMMODITIES

Steel Cans

UBC (Aluminum)

PET

HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)
OCC (Cardboard)

Deink (#8 Newspaper)
SOP (Office Paper)
White Ledger Paper
Mixed Paper

Emboldened Commodities indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

Nov-24 Dec-24
Call for Price  Call for Price
Call for Price  Call for Price
$ 31400 $ 242.00
$ 920.00 $ 1,220.00
$ 80.00 $ 80.00
Call for Price  Call for Price
$ 11000 $ 100.00
$ 50.00 $ 45.00
$ 11500 $ 115.00
$ 200.00 $ 195.00
$ 50.00 $ 45.00

% of
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!

-22.93%
32.61%
0.00%
#VALUE!

-9.09%
-10.00%
0.00%
-2.50%
-10.00%

Jan-25
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 270.00
$ 1,380.00
$ 20.00
Call for Price
$ 90.00
$ 40.00
$ 115.00
$ 195.00
$ 40.00

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.

% of

Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
11.57%
13.11%
-75.00%
#VALUE!
-10.00%
-11.11%
0.00%
0.00%
-11.11%

Jan-24
Call for Price
Call for Price
$ 152.00
$ 520.00
$ 360.00
Call for Price
$ 105.00
$ 45.00
$ 130.00
$ 215.00
$ 45.00

1 year
Change
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
43.70%
62.32%
-1700.00%
#VALUE!
-16.67%
-12.50%
-13.04%
-10.26%
-12.50%

The “PEP Rally!” Newsletter is available on the PRPC website on the Solid Waste Management page www.theprpc.org



http://www.theprpc.org/

