

## $\underline{\mathsf{M}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{E}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{M}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{O}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{R}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{A}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{N}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{D}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{U}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{M}} \\ \underline{\mathsf{$

DATE:February, 2025TO:Panhandle Environmental Partnership Members and Regional City OfficialsFROM:Daphne Morcom, Regional Services Program SpecialistSUBJECT:KTR Monthly Price Sheet

Did you know that used motor oil is easily recycled? This heavily used oil can be cleaned up and re-packaged for use all over again! To get your community set up to recycle used motor oil, you will need to provide a container that is accessible for your residents to dispose of their used motor oil into with ease and can also be picked up by the recycler. Grant funds have enabled many of our jurisdictions the ability to re-use this material through the used motor oil containers. Don't forget to move that cardboard and paper. When you are ready for a pick-up, call me to get scheduled for a truck, (806) 372-3381. Thanks, Daphne

			% of		% of		1 year
<u>COMMODITIES</u>	<u>Nov-24</u>	<u>Dec-24</u>	Change	<u>Jan-25</u>	Change	<u>Jan-24</u>	Change
Steel Cans	Call for Price	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!
UBC (Aluminum)	Call for Price	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!
PET	\$ 314.0	0 \$ 242.00	-22.93%	\$ 270.00	11.57%	\$ 152.00	43.70%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Natural	\$ 920.0	0 \$ 1,220.00	32.61%	\$ 1,380.00	13.11%	\$ 520.00	62.32%
HDPE (Plastic #2) Colored	\$ 80.0	0 \$ 80.00	0.00%	\$ 20.00	-75.00%	\$ 360.00	-1700.00%
Mixed Plastics (#1 & #2)	Call for Price	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!	Call for Price	#VALUE!
OCC (Cardboard)	\$ 110.0	0 \$ 100.00	-9.09%	\$ 90.00	-10.00%	\$ 105.00	-16.67%
Deink (#8 Newspaper)	\$ 50.0	0 \$ 45.00	-10.00%	\$ 40.00	-11.11%	\$ 45.00	-12.50%
SOP (Office Paper)	\$ 115.0	0 \$ 115.00	0.00%	\$ 115.00	0.00%	\$ 130.00	-13.04%
White Ledger Paper	\$ 200.0	0 \$ 195.00	-2.50%	\$ 195.00	0.00%	\$ 215.00	-10.26%
Mixed Paper	\$ 50.0	0 \$ 45.00	-10.00%	\$ 40.00	-11.11%	\$ 45.00	-12.50%

**Emboldened Commodities** indicates those materials for which guaranteed floor prices have been set.

Emboldened Amounts indicates that the floor prices have been reached.

Direct Mill Runs are available for full loads of a single baled commodity and can be shipped at no cost to the member.